INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHFET
‘ REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

? DATE: ///?/
7 7
FULL NAMEFMK E. _NARCHI/ $.S. No.
No initials if you can possibly get full name)

CITY AT2 LEEN STATE 7. ZIP CODE 7 HS52L2
DATE OF BIRTH ;/ﬂfr/@ (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY (Citizen of) do 5- A-:

OCCUPATION SLDEST

EDUCATION _ Afh B SEIDE

WEIGHT __ /20 REIGHT S 6" RACE CMM
COLOR OF HAIR DE. Loro1L%7) COLOR OF EYES ﬁ@ﬁm

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED / / SINGLE 4 z / NAME OF SPOUSE

CHIIDREN ﬁ-ﬁ"j
(Name, number, ages, if possible) yd)&ﬂ V""‘%yﬂr
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS: I
U\/‘
unIzT & CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGIST D DATE RESIGNED M
287 KLitewy TE Scopr z2 7787 =/8/F/
Chartered Organization oAy Qi oe Kictess
/
SPECIAL RECOGNITION ZHGLE BCOLT
INCIDENT: TYPE 4 DATE OF INCIDENT FZER RESOLUTION &
Type Resolution

1=Scout Related 1. Internal (only Scouts Know)

Non-scout related 2. Criminal action

=homosexual (not specifically with youth) Court action

- Probationary status
5 /y E
NQTED 5. Reported to state agemty
JUL l?Cpe_c.k off list of attached documentation .
1571 ] .
Description of incident //V/.@VC’{ LI A

CHLD

JOSEPH L ,.z,' |Wcrin(s) statement
. media reports — W M M
4. Legal proceedlngs

N 5. .0ffender's statement f/alo V(.
C HDEN?@ I--Offz.a:‘s.a.l notification of termination I éWE %& o

) 7. Found quilty/innocent by court -
JUH 14 199] d 1%/
counci1 Feaer O THIns Signed _ CharEE
F. STARON = TS&OUF EXECUTIVE

3823r-ek0-9/22/89
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July 17, 1991

Ar. Jimmy D. Moore
Scout Executive
Heart 0'Texas Council, No. 662

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: HMARK E. NARMI

Dear Jimmy:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligibie Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration and Statistical Service

eko L I
Sl A
cc: Bill J. Derrick, South Central Region, Sum SCR ' ARl '
PR ~N
e PRA
~ , J“‘\.\a
¢?§SA>
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READYFORFI[E
JUN a
June 3, 1991 04 1991
BﬁUﬂiARA<3CSEY
Ar. Jdimmy 2. Hoore
Scout Executive
Heart 0'Texas Council, io. 662
PERSCNAL AMD CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: HARK HARNI

Sear Jimmy:

Yes, I would like an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet for this indivicual.
ne want to stop nim from registering in the future.

A farm is enclosed for your use in this matter. Let us Xnow if we may be of
any help to you.

Sinceraly,

?aul £rnst, Jirector
Registration and Statistical Service

oG
Enclosure

cc: 3111 J. Cerrick, South Central Region
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HEART O’ TEXAS COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

CONIIDENTIAL

May 29, 1991

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistics
National Council, BSA

P.0O. Box 152079
Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul: Re: Mark Narmi

Attached is a photocopy of a very recent newspaper clipping regarding the 17
year old Scout you and I spoke about earlier this year and wrote you about on
May 8, 1991.

As you can see, the charge was reduced from aggravated sexual assault to
indecency with a child in a plea bargain agreement. WNarmi's Sentence was five
years probation.

Do you want me to proceed with filling out an ineligible volunteer record
sheet?

st regards,
Ji . Moore
Scout Executive

cc: Bill lerrick, SCR

A
< ‘

Unitad Way

CONF025896



| Bé%f/ District Court Action o

Teen Gets-Probation
. For Child Indecency

e . )
BELTON :— Mark Eugene ’

Narmi, 17, of Killeen entered a

pleafof guilty Thursday in 264th -

‘District Court to a reduced
charge of indecency with a child
by contact.

Judge Jack W. Prescott' ac- -

cepted the plea and placed Narmi

on unadjudicated probation for

five years.

Narmi originally was indicted
for dggravated sexual assault of a
girl,| 10, on Sept. 30, but the
charge was reduced to indecancy

‘withl a child in ‘a plea-bargain -

agreement.

® Cleveland Gossett, 19, of
Temple pleaded guilty to indict-
ments charging him with posses-
sionl of cocaine and credit card
misuse and received from Judge
‘Prescott two concurrent 10-year
‘prison sentences.

In addition, the judge ordered
Gossett. to pay $1,345.88 restitu-
tion in connection with the use of
a stolen communications credit
card. | ’
® William L. Boland, 30, of
Temple” pleaded true to allega-
tions in a sfate motion to revoke
a prior five-year probated sen-
tence for driving while intoxi-
cated.

Judge Prescott took the plea,
revoked, the 1986 sentence .and
sent Boland to the penitentiary
for three years.

The judge also suspended

Boland’s drivers. license for 18 .

months.

Records show Boland violated
terms of the probated sentence
by being arrested for public in-
toxication in February and failure
{o avoid injurious habits.

1
&
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® ®
HEART O’ TEXAS COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

CounciiNo. 662 « P.O. Box 7127, Waco, Texas 76714-7127 » _

May 8, 1991

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration & Statistical Service

National Council, BSA
P.0. Box 152079 CONT'IDENTIAL

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul: Re: Mark Narmi

I have been checking weekly on the above individual, and have not been able to
find out anything about the disposition of the alleged charges against him.

As I mentioned to you on February 8, Mark Narmi was a "Boy Scout”. You and I
removed him £rom the BSA rolls then. His Scoutmaster also visited with Mark
and nis mother and stated that Mark would have to withdraw from the troop. He
did withdraw and has not been to a meeting since.

Gordon Plumlee, the Scoutmaster, told me that everything is being kept very
quiet. There has been nothing in the news media. Narmi's mother did tell

Gordon early on that their lawyer had instructed them to speak to no cne about
the matter.

Until such time as more information becomes available, there's not much we can
do.

Best regards,

N

Jimmy D. Moore
Scout Executive

Unitad Way

%)

7
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WA 3 !99}
May §, 1991 . |
Mr. Jimmy D. Moore
Scout Executive
Heart 0'Texas Council, No. 662
PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: MARK E. NARHMI

Dear Jirmy:

On February 38, you called our office with information concerning the above
named individual. At that time, you indicated that he had been arrested for
molesting a 10-year old girl.

Since that time, we have received no information from you related to this
individual. .

I am enclosing an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet which I would Tike to have
completed, soc we can identify Mr. Narmi. Please give us as rmuch information
as you have available.

We would also 1like newspaper clippings, court records, or stataments
indicating what actually happen in this molestation. We wouid also Tike to
know if there has been legal action.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg
Enclosure

cc: Bill J. Derrick, South Central Region
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